
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

95 
171 
45 
81 
34 
43 
78 

112 
63 
80 

62 
88 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

ITS 

T3 

T4 

ITB 

ITA 

ITA 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

T4 

SMT 

T3 

Name 

Bruce Bannister 

Matt Slavens 

Dave Wheeler 

Bryon Prokopf 

Karl Schwartz 

John G Glowaski 

Michael Stagl 

Mike Borlee 

Colt Roberts 

John DeRosia 

Jonathan Cullis 

Eric Palmer 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 330ci 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota MR2 

Saturn SC1 

Chrysler Neon ACR 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Global MX-5 

Hometown 

Novi MI 

Davenport IA 

Beloit WI 

Maryland Heights MO 

Delaware OH 

Saint Paul MN 

Waukesha WI 

Copper Harbor MI 

Naperville IL 

Dousman wi 

Mundelein IL 

Colgate WI 

Member_ID 

413544 

437026 

154270 

322859 

513021 

177817_1 

302712_1 

498584 

377300 

378785 

489345 

501660 

Region 

DET 

GtRv 

CHI 

SILR 

OVR 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Best Tm 

1:38.679 

1:40.564 

1:43.648 

1:46.039 

1:46.574 

1:46.706 

1:47.021 

1:49.470 

1:53.758 

2:09.313 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

Fall line Motorsports 

Penniless Prokopf Racing 

Tupper ware performance 

IB Tech 

Advanced AutoSports 

TheAutomobileGallery.org  Mikes Service Center  Hoosier 

Dog House racing 

Photon Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/14/2018 9:15:15 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Corky Swanson, Jr 

Regions: Milwaukee & Blackhawk Valley regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5399-S Group 1 

G1Q1=T3-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR-S, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

Qualifying started at 8:30:18 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

7/14/2018 08:30 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisonal

Saturday
SatOfficial Grid
Posted 9:40



Pos 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

65 
23 

6 
18 
45 
48 
90 

PIC 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT3 

EP 

SPO 

GT1 

SPO 

GT1 

SPO 

Name 

Steve Kohli 

Jeff Nordrum 

Peter Jankovskis 

Paul Musschoot 

Brad Dahmer 

Eugene Kraus 

Julie Riggen 

Make-Model 

Honda Accord 

Mazda RX-7 

Ford Cobra Replica 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Fusion 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Factory Five Cobra 

Hometown 

Iowa City IA 

Rochester MN 

Lisle IL 

Marengo IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Lake Forest IL 

Dwight IL 

Member_ID 

323652 

434112 

337818 

281155 

466433 

207587 

113665 

Region 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

IND 

Best Tm 

1:39.723 

1:51.269 

Sponsor 

Elizabeth Martin fine Jewelry 

sunnynclear.com 

Elite Autosport 

C+P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Terrys Lincoln Ave Tap 

Baroque Racing 

Lyle Riggen 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/14/2018 10:10:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Corky Swanson, Jr 

Regions: Milwaukee & Blackhawk Valley regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5399-S Group 2 

G2Q1=GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1-2, ITE1, SPO 

Qualifying started at 9:10:27 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

7/14/2018 09:05 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisonal

Saturday
Sat Official grid
Posted 10:15



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

09 
22 
50 
43 
32 
8 
2 

04 

6 
15 
96 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FC 

F5 

FE 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FST 

FE 

CFF 

Name 

Andrew Genkinger 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Hayden Eade 

Aaron Ellis 

David Schaal 

Greg Case 

Carl Maier 

Rick Eskola 

Michael Saltenberger 

Alex Conger 

Bob Flemming 

Make-Model 

Piper DF-2 

Spectrum FF1600 

Van Diemen RF02 

Ellis AE13 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

NovaKar 

Red Devil F600 

Red Devil F500 

Campbell Evolution 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Tiga FFA 

Hometown 

Janesville WI 

Elkhorn WI 

Barrington IL 

Farmington MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Peoria IL 

Grand Prairie TX 

Tomahawk WI 

Chicago IL 

Hammond IN 

Neenah WI 

Member_ID 

300227 

499339 

532162 

192171 

346504 

200945 

232636 

158574 

298818 

508018 

433495 

Region 

GtRv 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CILL 

Tex 

Milw 

CHI 

INR 

Milw 

Best Tm 

1:20.308 

1:21.554 

1:22.747 

1:25.053 

1:30.071 

1:30.812 

1:40.096 

1:46.480 

Sponsor 

Millennium Forms 

Ellis Motorsports / CFF / Hoosier 

Speedy Race Gear  RaceSuitRental 

Metalloid 

Lynn Eskola 

Bob Selck / Gray Salt Construction 

Accent Coatings 

Lindstrand Motorsports Inc. 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
cars 2 and 8 do not have a working transponders, timed with photocells when a vailable 

Printed: 7/14/2018 10:56:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Corky Swanson, Jr 

Regions: Milwaukee & Blackhawk Valley regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5399-S Group 3 

G3Q1=FF, CFF, FST, FV-5, ASR, P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE-2, FM, FS 

Qualifying started at 9:49:23 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

7/14/2018 09:35 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisonal

Saturday
Sat Official Grid
Posted 11:00



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

72 
63 
95 
96 
89 
00 
93 
13 
44 
71 
85 
21 
12 
78 
62 
65 
48 

171 
112 
113 
55 
18 

23 
136 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

2 

12 

1 

13 

1 

14 

15 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

STU 

FP 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

SM 

Spec E46 

SM 

SPU 

SM 

SM 

HP 

SM 

Name 

Michael Borden 

Thomas Roberts 

Bruce Bannister 

Tony Machi 

Jamey Randall 

Daniel Schaut 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Rudy Wopat 

Paul Gilbert 

Daniel Stalzer 

John Kendall 

Andrew Jenkins 

Ryan Weyer 

Michael Stagl 

Jonathan Cullis 

Brad Lewis 

John Iwata 

Connor Slavens 

Jon Borlee 

Thomas Wiegner 

James Lutkevich 

Julie Dahmer 

Bob Stream 

Kenneth Hanson 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX-SI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Corolla 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 1200 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 330ci 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru WRX STI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Greenfield WI 

Naperville IL 

Novi MI 

Hales Corners WI 

Watertown MN 

Wausau WI 

Middleton WI 

Stoddard WI 

Davenport IA 

Plainfield IL 

Three Lakes WI 

Becker MN 

Hubertus WI 

Waukesha WI 

Mundelein IL 

St. Louis MO 

Oshkosh WI 

Davenport IA 

GREEN BAY WI 

Saint Charles IL 

North Aurora IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Paton IA 

Muskego WI 

Member_ID 

468473 

303547 

413544 

21217 

338044 

332948 

271127 

437230 

72708 

346160 

524566 

516042 

528266 

302712_1 

489345 

203677 

386296 

499109 

480771 

526036 

504271 

477989 

124619 

528557 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

GtRv 

BVR 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

STL 

Milw 

GtRv 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

DMV 

Milw 

Best Tm 

1:22.884 

1:23.115 

1:23.310 

1:23.400 

1:23.468 

1:23.582 

1:23.751 

1:24.298 

1:24.517 

1:25.160 

1:25.267 

1:25.446 

1:25.837 

1:25.860 

1:25.864 

1:26.444 

1:26.572 

1:27.020 

1:28.078 

1:28.198 

1:29.886 

1:34.128 

Sponsor 

Coinigy \ Advanced Autosports 

Dog House Racing 

Advanced Autosports 

Honda City COINIGY 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

ATL Speedwerks 

Get Schwifty Racing 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Buhler Group 

QPS Employment Styled Aesthetics Baird 

Advanced AutoSports 

Tuna Safe 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

Fall line Motorsports 

TheAutomobileGallery.org  Mikes Service Center  Hoosier 

Advanced 

Brad Dahmer Motorsports 

Hilda's Bar 

Black Tie Vintage 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
car 93 return from paddock at 10:49 of the session, all times removed prior to the return. 

Printed: 7/14/2018 11:16:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Corky Swanson, Jr 

Regions: Milwaukee & Blackhawk Valley regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5399-S Group 4 

G4Q1=BG, B-SPEC, LC, F-HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, Spec E46 

Qualifying started at 10:29:02 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

7/14/2018 10:10 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisonal

Saturday
Sat Official Grid
Posted 11:40



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNS 

No. 

135 
6 
3 

34 
63 
72 
13 
43 
32 
XX 
77 
47 
29 
05 
2 

01 
98 
33 
16 

Name 

Richard Wiese 

Peter Jankovskis 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Douglas Loughead 

Andrew Georgenson 

Fred Sasser 

Steven Rehkemper 

Greg Eick 

Russell King 

SPLIT 

Sven Mueller 

William Douglas 

Dave Yahn 

Elizabeth Martin 

Steve Ross 

Jeffrey Perkins 

Craig Wheatley 

Andrea King 

Chris Buccola 

Member_ID 

294162 

337818 

352618 

311834 

509462 

30887 

222447 

519885 

497691 

495661 

111918 

135501_1 

448010 

514234 

466920 

497626 

497690 

58622_3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

8 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SPLIT 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

1:16.539 

1:16.543 

1:16.713 

1:17.563 

1:17.821 

1:18.305 

1:18.417 

1:18.758 

1:20.195 

1:19.820 

1:20.301 

1:20.669 

1:21.136 

1:21.643 

1:21.679 

1:22.959 

In Session 

G5Q1=SRF, SRF3 

G5Q1=SRF, SRF3 

G5Q1=SRF, SRF3 

G5Q1=SRF, SRF3 

G5Q1=SRF, SRF3 

G5Q1=SRF, SRF3 

G5Q1=SRF, SRF3 

G5Q1=SRF, SRF3 

G5Q1=SRF, SRF3 

G5Q1=SRF, SRF3 

G5Q1=SRF, SRF3 

G5Q1=SRF, SRF3 

G5Q1=SRF, SRF3 

G5Q1=SRF, SRF3 

G5Q1=SRF, SRF3 

G5Q1=SRF, SRF3 

G5Q1=SRF, SRF3 

G5Q1=SRF, SRF3 

G5Q1=SRF, SRF3 

Hometown 

Chesterfield MO 

Lisle IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Belvidere IL 

Green Bay WI 

Park Ridge IL 

Chicago IL 

White Bear Lake MN 

North Oaks MN 

SPLIT 

Maplewood MN 

Appleton WI 

Erin WI 

Chicago IL 

highland park IL 

Pewaukee WI 

White Bear Lk MN 

North Oaks MN 

Skokie IL 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Region 

STL 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Thank You Race Volunteers! / Hallett Race Shop 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

ISPros Inc. 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc.  1932-2017 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

REHCO 

SRG Autosport 

Joe Pelican Motorsports 

Racer For Christ 

Green Flag Racing 

Elite Autosport 

Bulldog Security 

Elite Autosport 

Lindell Motorsports 

Joe Pelican Motorsports 

Elite Autosport 

Announcements 
Car 33 requested to start at the back of the second group  
Car 33 loss of qual times per chief steward - GCR 9.1.8.2.E 

Printed: 7/14/2018 12:22:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Corky Swanson, Jr 

Regions: Milwaukee & Blackhawk Valley regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5399-S Group 5 

g5 Grid SRF, SRF3 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisonal

Saturday
Sat Official Grid
Posted 11:45



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

171 
95 
62 
63 
45 
43 
78 
34 

112 
81 
80 

Class 
T3 

ITS 

SMT 

SMT 

T4 

ITA 

SMT 

ITA 

SMT 

ITB 

T4 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

4 

1 

2 

Name 

Matt Slavens 

Bruce Bannister 

Jonathan Cullis 

Colt Roberts 

Dave Wheeler 

John G Glowaski 

Michael Stagl 

Karl Schwartz 

Mike Borlee 

Bryon Prokopf 

John DeRosia 

Hometown 

Davenport IA 

Novi MI 

Mundelein IL 

Naperville IL 

Beloit WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Waukesha WI 

Delaware OH 

Copper Harbor MI 

Maryland Heights MO 

Dousman wi 

Make-Model 

BMW 330ci 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Chrysler Neon ACR 

Mazda Miata 

Saturn SC1 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda MX-5 

Member_ID 

437026 

413544 

489345 

377300 

154270 

177817_1 

302712_1 

513021 

498584 

322859 

378785 

Region 

GtRv 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

OVR 

Milw 

SILR 

Milw 

Laps 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

19 

2 

Best Tm 

1:20.449 

1:24.094 

1:25.445 

1:24.999 

1:26.570 

1:25.887 

1:25.759 

1:25.821 

1:26.933 

1:30.332 

1:31.981 

Sponsor 

Fall line Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

Dog House racing 

IB Tech 

Advanced AutoSports 

Tupper ware performance 

TheAutomobileGallery.org  Mikes Service Center  Hoosier 

Penniless Prokopf Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 30:03.008 

Printed: 7/14/2018 1:59:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Corky Swanson, Jr 

Regions: Milwaukee & Blackhawk Valley regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:11.597 

Avg. Speed 

85.657 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.449 

Best Speed 

87.260 

Best Lap by 

171 - Matt Slavens 

Live Timing:
http://www.race-monitor.com
http://racehero.io

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5399-S Group 1 

G1R1=T3-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR-S, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

Race (22 Laps) started at 12:47:43 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

7/14/2018 12:30 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisonal

Saturday
Sat Official Race Result
Posted 2:00



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

18 
45 
65 
6 

48 
90 
23 

Class 
GT1 

SPO 

GT3 

SPO 

GT1 

SPO 

EP 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

Name 

Paul Musschoot 

Brad Dahmer 

Steve Kohli 

Peter Jankovskis 

Eugene Kraus 

Julie Riggen 

Jeff Nordrum 

Hometown 

Marengo IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Iowa City IA 

Lisle IL 

Lake Forest IL 

Dwight IL 

Rochester MN 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Fusion 

Honda Accord 

Ford Cobra Replica 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Factory Five Cobra 

Mazda RX-7 

Member_ID 

281155 

466433 

323652 

337818 

207587 

113665 

434112 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

IND 

LOL 

Laps 

22 

22 

21 

21 

20 

20 

11 

Best Tm 

1:12.025 

1:16.157 

1:17.749 

1:18.891 

1:12.181 

1:20.751 

1:28.824 

Sponsor 

C+P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Terrys Lincoln Ave Tap 

Elizabeth Martin fine Jewelry 

Elite Autosport 

Baroque Racing 

Lyle Riggen 

sunnynclear.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 27:17.870 

Printed: 7/14/2018 2:18:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Corky Swanson, Jr 

Regions: Milwaukee & Blackhawk Valley regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:17.379 

Avg. Speed 

94.293 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.025 

Best Speed 

97.466 

Best Lap by 

18 - Paul Musschoot 

Live Timing:
http://www.race-monitor.com
http://racehero.io

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5399-S Group 2 

G2R1=GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1-2, ITE1, SPO 

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:30:55 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

7/14/2018 13:15 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisonal

Saturday
Sat Official Race Result
Posted 2:35



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

32 
22 
50 
43 
96 
6 

09 
8 

04 
2 

Class 
FE 

FF 

FC 

F5 

CFF 

FST 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

Name 

David Schaal 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Hayden Eade 

Aaron Ellis 

Bob Flemming 

Michael Saltenberger 

Andrew Genkinger 

Greg Case 

Rick Eskola 

Carl Maier 

Hometown 

Saint Paul MN 

Elkhorn WI 

Barrington IL 

Farmington MN 

Neenah WI 

Chicago IL 

Janesville WI 

Peoria IL 

Tomahawk WI 

Grand Prairie TX 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Spectrum FF1600 

Van Diemen RF02 

Ellis AE13 

Tiga FFA 

Campbell Evolution 

Piper DF-2 

NovaKar 

Red Devil F500 

Red Devil F600 

Member_ID 

346504 

499339 

532162 

192171 

433495 

298818 

300227 

200945 

158574 

232636 

Region 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

GtRv 

CILL 

Milw 

Tex 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

20 

19 

13 

12 

Best Tm 

1:13.339 

1:14.275 

1:14.556 

1:15.577 

1:18.923 

1:21.026 

1:14.060 

1:18.111 

1:19.100 

Sponsor 

Speedy Race Gear  RaceSuitRental 

Millennium Forms 

Ellis Motorsports / CFF / Hoosier 

Lindstrand Motorsports Inc. 

Bob Selck / Gray Salt Construction 

Lynn Eskola 

Metalloid 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
car 2 does not have a working transponder, timed with photocells when available. 
car 2 started the race, but did not complete a lap 
race duration 27:41.447 

Printed: 7/14/2018 3:25:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Corky Swanson, Jr 

Regions: Milwaukee & Blackhawk Valley regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.044 

Avg. Speed 

92.955 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.339 

Best Speed 

95.720 

Best Lap by 

32 - David Schaal 

Live Timing:
http://www.race-monitor.com
http://racehero.io

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5399-S Group 3 

G3R1=FF, CFF, FST, FV-5, ASR, P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE-2, FM, FS 

Race (22 Laps) started at 14:13:53 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

7/14/2018 14:00 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisonal

Saturday
Sat Officiall Race Result
Posted 3:30



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 

72 
63 
89 
95 
93 
44 
00 
13 

113 
21 
78 
62 
12 
85 

171 
48 
65 

112 
23 
18 
55 
4 

71 
96 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SPU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Spec E46 

SM 

GTL 

SM 

HP 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

6 

1 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

12 

1 

13 

1 

14 

15 

2 

3 

1 

Name 

Michael Borden 

Thomas Roberts 

Jamey Randall 

Bruce Bannister 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Paul Gilbert 

Daniel Schaut 

Rudy Wopat 

Thomas Wiegner 

Andrew Jenkins 

Michael Stagl 

Jonathan Cullis 

Ryan Weyer 

John Kendall 

Connor Slavens 

John Iwata 

Brad Lewis 

Jon Borlee 

Bob Stream 

Julie Dahmer 

James Lutkevich 

Mark Amenda 

Daniel Stalzer 

Tony Machi 

Hometown 

Greenfield WI 

Naperville IL 

Watertown MN 

Novi MI 

Middleton WI 

Davenport IA 

Wausau WI 

Stoddard WI 

Saint Charles IL 

Becker MN 

Waukesha WI 

Mundelein IL 

Hubertus WI 

Three Lakes WI 

Davenport IA 

Oshkosh WI 

St. Louis MO 

GREEN BAY WI 

Paton IA 

Sheboygan WI 

North Aurora IL 

Streator IL 

Plainfield IL 

Hales Corners WI 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru WRX STI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 330ci 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 1200 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX-Si 

Toyota Corolla 

Honda CRX-SI 

Member_ID 

468473 

303547 

338044 

413544 

271127 

72708 

332948 

437230 

526036 

516042 

302712_1 

489345 

528266 

524566 

499109 

386296 

203677 

480771 

124619 

477989 

504271 

268918 

346160 

21217 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

DET 

Milw 

GtRv 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

GtRv 

Milw 

STL 

Milw 

DMV 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

BVR 

Milw 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

19 

17 

9 

Best Tm 

1:22.765 

1:22.779 

1:22.683 

1:23.525 

1:23.419 

1:23.579 

1:22.792 

1:24.279 

1:23.024 

1:24.962 

1:24.608 

1:25.013 

1:25.449 

1:25.069 

1:25.200 

1:25.872 

1:24.148 

1:27.314 

1:29.438 

1:27.823 

1:30.027 

1:33.555 

1:25.885 

1:22.769 

Sponsor 

Coinigy \ Advanced Autosports 

Dog House Racing 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

Advanced Autosports 

ATL Speedwerks 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Get Schwifty Racing 

Buhler Group 

Advanced AutoSports 

QPS Employment Styled Aesthetics Baird 

Fall line Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

Tuna Safe 

TheAutomobileGallery.org  Mikes Service Center  Hoosier 

Hilda's Bar 

Brad Dahmer Motorsports 

Advanced 

Honda City COINIGY 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 31:09.273 

Printed: 7/14/2018 4:04:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Corky Swanson, Jr 

Regions: Milwaukee & Blackhawk Valley regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.935 

Avg. Speed 

82.620 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.683 

Best Speed 

84.903 

Best Lap by 

89 - Jamey Randall 

Live Timing:
http://www.race-monitor.com
http://racehero.io

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5399-S Group 4 

G4R1=BG, B-SPEC, LC, F-HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL-U, ITE2, Spec E46 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:04:03 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

7/14/2018 14:45 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisonal

Saturday
Sat Official Race Result
Posted 4:15



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

3 
135 
13 
6 

34 
72 
63 
47 
77 
32 
98 
29 
01 
05 
33 
43 
2 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

8 

3 

4 

5 

6 

9 

10 

7 

Name 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Richard Wiese 

Steven Rehkemper 

Peter Jankovskis 

Douglas Loughead 

Fred Sasser 

Andrew Georgenson 

William Douglas 

Sven Mueller 

Russell King 

Craig Wheatley 

Dave Yahn 

Jeffrey Perkins 

Elizabeth Martin 

Andrea King 

Greg Eick 

Steve Ross 

Hometown 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Chesterfield MO 

Chicago IL 

Lisle IL 

Belvidere IL 

Park Ridge IL 

Green Bay WI 

Appleton WI 

Maplewood MN 

North Oaks MN 

White Bear Lk MN 

Erin WI 

Pewaukee WI 

Chicago IL 

North Oaks MN 

White Bear Lake MN 

highland park IL 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Member_ID 

352618 

294162 

222447 

337818 

311834 

30887 

509462 

111918 

495661 

497691 

497626 

135501_1 

466920 

448010 

497690 

519885 

514234 

Region 

Milw 

STL 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

11 

3 

Best Tm 

1:17.371 

1:17.052 

1:17.835 

1:17.391 

1:17.408 

1:18.673 

1:18.899 

1:20.571 

1:20.776 

1:20.192 

1:22.805 

1:23.003 

1:24.199 

1:21.533 

1:24.918 

1:18.507 

1:22.791 

Sponsor 

ISPros Inc. 

Thank You Race Volunteers! / Hallett Race Shop 

REHCO 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc.  1932-2017 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Racer For Christ 

Joe Pelican Motorsports 

Lindell Motorsports 

Green Flag Racing 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

Joe Pelican Motorsports 

SRG Autosport 

Bulldog Security 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 28:53.371 

Printed: 7/14/2018 4:57:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward: Corky Swanson, Jr 

Regions: Milwaukee & Blackhawk Valley regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.136 

Avg. Speed 

89.107 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.052 

Best Speed 

91.107 

Best Lap by 

135 - Richard Wiese 

Live Timing:
http://www.race-monitor.com
http://racehero.io

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5399-S Group 5 

G5R1=SRF, SRF3 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:52:45 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

7/14/2018 15:30 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisonal

Saturday
Sat Official Race Result
Posted 5:00


